DOCKET	<b>TED</b>
Docket Number:	17-PSDP-01
Project Title:	Power Source Disclosure Program - 2016 Annual Reports
TN #:	220652
Document Title:	Liberty Power Holdings Repeated Application for Confidential Designation for PSD Annual Report
Description:	Confidential cells in PSDP Schedule 1: M22, O22, N24, N27; PSDP Schedule 2: D13, D24, C26, D26, C28, C30. Original application for confidentiality is under Docket No. 14-OIR-01; TN 76081 Note: This repeated application was originally filed in 00-SB-1305, TN 217809 on 6-1-17 because 17-PSDP-01 was not open at the time.
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	Ellison Schneider Harris & Donlan LLP
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	7/28/2017 3:50:54 PM
Docketed Date:	7/28/2017

DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	00-SB-1305	
Project Title:	Rulemaking Proceeding for SB-1305 - Proposed Amendment of Regulations Governing Electricity Generation Source Disclosure	
TN #:	217809	
Document Title:	Liberty Power Holdings Repeated Application for Confidential Designation for PSD Annual Report	
Description:	Confidential cells in PSDP Schedule 1: M22, O22, N24, N27; PSDP Schedule 2: D13, D24, C26, D26, C28, C30. Original application for confidentiality is under Docket No. 14-OIR-01; TN 76081	
Filer:	Eric Janssen	
Organization:	Liberty Power Holdings	
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative	
Submission Date:	6/1/2017 4:22:05 PM	
Docketed Date:	6/1/2017	

## ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400 Sacramento, California 95816 Telephone: (916) 447-2166 http://www.eslawfirm.com

June 1, 2017

Mr. Robert Oglesby Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5504

## RE: <u>Docket 00-SB-1305 – Repeated Application for Confidential Designation –</u> <u>Liberty Power Holdings, LLC Power Source Disclosure Annual Report.</u>

Dear Mr. Oglesby:

Pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 2505(a)(1)(G) and 2505(a)(4), Liberty Power Holdings, LLC ("Liberty Power"), by this Repeated Application for Confidential Designation, respectfully requests protection of certain information provided to the Commission in the attached Annual Power Source Disclosure report ("Annual Report").

Specifically Liberty Power requests confidential treatment of the following information:

Form	Information to be held confidential
PSDP Schedule 1	<ul> <li>Generic Purchases data in cells M22 and O22</li> <li>Total Net Purchases in cell N24</li> <li>Total Retail Sales information in cell N27</li> </ul>
PSDP Schedule 2	<ul> <li>Renewable Specific Purchases Percent of Total Retail Sales in cell D13</li> <li>Total Specific Purchases Percent of Total Retail Sales in cell D24</li> <li>Net Purchases in cells C26 (Unspecified Power), D26 (Unspecified Power Percent of total Retail Sales) and C28 (Total)</li> <li>Total Retail Sales in cell C30</li> </ul>

Liberty Power requests that the identified information be kept confidential until December 31, 2017. The information for which Liberty Power requests confidential treatment is substantially similar to the information Liberty Power submitted in its Annual Report for compliance year 2014 (submitted on June 1, 2015).

Mr. Robert Oglesby Executive Director California Energy Commission June 1, 2017 Page 2

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this Annual Report is substantially similar to the previously submitted information that was granted confidentiality by letter from the Executive Director dated July 31, 2015 in Docket Number 14-OIR-1 (TN 76081), and that all the facts and circumstances relevant to confidentiality remain unchanged. I also certify that I am authorized to make the application and certification on behalf of Liberty Power Holdings, LLC.

Please feel free to contact me at (916) 447-2166 should you or Staff have any questions or require additional information regarding this Repeated Application. Thank you for your consideration of our request.

Sincerely,

Jedestinh J. Gibson

Jedediah J. Gibson Ellison Schneider Harris & Donlan LLP Attorneys for Liberty Power Holdings, LLC